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In 1884, VisionBank was founded on the principle that
2 VisionBank ) banks should care about the people they serve and find
ways to help them prosper.

With a variety of accounts, education, loans, and services, our
focus remains on helping our customers achieve their financial foic &=

goals while providing responsive, reliable service. 1201 Grant 5t S | Bondurant
visionbank.com | (800} 574-8123

See what our experienced bankers can do for you.
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NEW YEAR'S DAY

City Hall closed

18

BondurantLibrary

magazine in your mailbox!

Family Game Night at 5:30 p.m.,
Bondurant Library

282930 31 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
Shredding Event begins, E-Waste Driveat2p.m.,
4 5 Bondurant Library 6 7 8 9 BondurantLibrary 1 0
l:.ribhageTnurnamenl, 1 1 12 13 14 15 'I 6 17
City of Bondurant
City Hall closed ]9 Shredding Event ends, 20 27 | LookforBondurantLiving 97 23 24

MARTIN LUTHERKING, JR. DAY

25

26

Super Searchers program
at 6 p.m., Bondurant Library

27

28

Sourdough101at 6 p.m.,
BondurantLibrary

29

30

31




TRUST US

with your 2025

tax filing

We go beyond the
numbers to help
you make sound
financial decisions
for yourself, your
business, and the
next generation.

(\|[d\q STANLEY

EASTF_RN
POLK COUNTY
S

* [ea0] yuiud *

Expert accounting for all your
personal and business needs.

PRACTICAL | PERSONABLE | PROFICIENT

/A TRUSTPOINT

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS
“We succeed by helping our clients succeed.”

Q@ BONDURANT

85 Paine St. S.E.
Suite A
515-630-6004



FEBRUARY 2026

10

1

Family Game Night BINGO
at6 p.m., Bondurant Library

12

13

14

VALENTINE'S DAY

15

City Hall closed

PRESIDENTS’ DAY

16

17

ASH WEDNESDAY

18

19

20

Puzzle Competitionat1p.m., 21
Bondurant Library

Chowder Ride, City of Bondurant

22

23

Seed Starting Program
at 6 p.m., Bondurant Library

25

Lookfor Bondurant Living
magazine in your mailbox!

26
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28
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COVERED
WITH THE

COLORS
OF SPRING?

A SPLASH OF
WILL TAKE CARE OF THAT.

30 YEARS Tamara A Huinker, Owner MO l I i M A I Dw
IN BUSINESS

Locally Owned and Operated

S Anke d
surounding communties | 515-964=4111



MARCH 2026

§ | Hands-tnly CPRAED Training ) 10 17 | Family Game Nightat5p.m. 2 13 14

at6 p.m., Bondurant Library Bondurant Library

15 16 17 18 19 20 21

22 23 24 25 Look for Bondurant Living 26 27 Spring Bike Safety and 28

magazine in your mailbox! Maintenance Workshop
at2p.m., Bondurant Library

Paint Night for Adults at 6 p.m.,

Bondurant Library
29 30 Plants and Pollinators 3‘] February April
Programat6p.m., SMTWTFS S MTWTF S
Bondurant Library 1234567 12 3 4
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HUBBELL
ANIMAL
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515.265.4239 lwww.hubbellvet.com
3451 Hubbell Ave., Des Moines, |A 50317

- Wellness Exams - Dental Care - Behavior

- Vaccinations «Puppy & Kitten Care -+ Nutrition
. - Urgent Care « Microchipping - End of Life Care
Make an appointment tOday ! - Spay & Neuter - Internal Medicine + Abdominal Ultrasound

- Surgery - Pain Management « Echocardiogram
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PASSOVER BEGINS AT SUNSET

GOOD FRIDAY

8

Family Game Night BINGO
at6 p.m., Bondurant Library

10

Rain Barrel Workshop at1p.m., ‘I 'I
Bondurant Library

12

13

14

15

How lowa Met Baseball
at6 p.m., BondurantLibrary

17

Keep Bondu Beautiful, 18
City of Bondurant

19

20

21

22

Look for Bondurant Living
magazine in your mailbox!

2

25

26
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28

29

30




CONNECTIVITY IS CRUCIAL.
UWE HAVE THE

INTERNET SPEEDS
TO FIT YOUR NEEDS!

So what are you
waiting For?

é“ Superb service quality both on the product and the
staff that | have dealt with From the order to the ground
work crew to the installer. Wish | could have been a customer Make

sooner. 100% satisFaction.”” - Craig S. Your Fib er

Technology to power your life. Support to simplify it.

® . . .  QUESTIONS? Give us a call today! 515.850.0500
Mmi-Fiber
I I : I I : e 1‘ Mi-Fiber provides high-speed, high-quality internet, backed by

superior local customer service.

We're looking Forward to being your local provider. 4464 T14th St. « Urbandale, lowa
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10

MOTHER'S DAY

Historic Lincoln Highway in
lowa at 6 p.m., Bondurant Library

Disposal, City of Bondurant

3 4 Container Gardening at 6 p.m., 5 Bondurant Farmers Market 6 Safety Village, 7 8 Citywide Garage Sale, 9
Bondurant Library City of Bondurant City of Bondurant
‘I'I 12 Bondurant Farmers Market 13 Adventures Along the 15 Citywide Clean UpandTire ']6

17

18

19

Bondurant Farmers Market

20

Composting Program
at5:30 p.m., Bondurant Library

22

Puzzle Competitionat1p.m.,

Bondurant Library

23

24

City Hall closed 2 5

31

MEMORIAL DAY

26

Bondurant Farmers Market

2]

Look for Bondurant Living 8
magazine in your mailbox!

29

30
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S JUNE FOR

Brought to you by the Bondurant Men'’s Club.
More information and for event dates check
Bondurant Men’s Club on facebook

ADVANCE SALE FOR WRISTBANDS INFORMATION
WILL BE PROVIDED,ON FACEBOOK:



JUNE 2026

Bondurant Farmers Market

Kids Fishing Derby, 5
City of Bondurant

Rails2Trail 5K/10K, 6
City of Bondurant

Bondurant Summerfest,
Bondurant Men’s Club

8

Bondurant Summerfest,
Bondurant Men’s Club

9

Bondurant Farmers Market

10

Family Game and Pizza Night 'I ‘I
at5p.m., Bondurant Library

12

13

BondurantLibrary

3456 789
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30

31

‘|4 ']5 ]6 Bondurant Farmers Market '|7 ‘|8 19 PlantSwapat2p.m., 20
Bondurant Library
2’] 22 23 Bondurant Farmers Market 24 Look for Bondurant Living 25 26 27
magazine in your mailbox!
FIRST DAY OF SUMMER
DAR American Revolution May Jul
28 29 Programat6p.m., 30 SMTWTEFS S M T WyT F S
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Schedule appointments
Access medical records

BY APPOINTMENT ONLY Schedule Yours Today!

' BONDURANT
' ANIMAL °
CLINIC

www.bondurantanimalclinic.com &
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Contents® 2026 Big Green Umbrella Media, Inc. All rights reserved. Nothing may be reprinted in whole or in part without expressed written permission of the publisher.
To place advertising in the 2027 lowa Living magazine calendars, contact Jolene Goodman at 515-953-4822, ext. 319 or email jolene@iowalivingmagazines.com.
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Start your morning off right with an update from

thedallyumbre\lﬁ
PR does on ocel news, .

opportunities and the

morning chuckle — for free!
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— This free service is brought to you by the publisher B

— of CITYVIEW and the lowa Living magazines.

or subscribe at dmcityview.com
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DONT; XAMS

Find luxury, budget-friendly, eco-friendly and sporty styles for the whole family!

Visit Prairie Vision Center /_\
for all your eye care needs. bl

www.PVCBondurant.com 515-267-7908 Prairie Vision Center

of Bondurant
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Bondurant Farmers Market 'I

City Hall closed

INDEPENDENCE DAY

Bondurant Farmers Market 8

10

Bondu Blues & Brews,
City of Bondurant

Hillbilly Bike Ride,
Friends of the CVT

1

12

13

14

Bondurant Farmers Market 'I 5

16

17

Flower Arranging Workshop
at3p.m., Bondurant Library

18

19

20

21

Bondurant Farmers Market 22

Look for Bondurant Living
magazine in your mailbox!

2

25

26

2]

28

Bondurant Farmers Market 29

30

31




Kin 'laall&T
__Beecher|
, FAMILY DENT@W& i

Ki m bal I . 108 Main Street NE, Bondurant

Family Dentis www.kimballandbeecher.com




AUGUST 2026

July
S MTWTEF S
123 4
56 7 8 91011
121314151617 18
19202122 232425
26 27 28 29 30 31

September
S MTWTF S

12345
6 7 8 9101112
131415161718 19
20 212223242526
27 28 29 30

Bondurant Farmers Market

10

1

Bondurant Farmers Market

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Bondurant Farmers Market

19

20

21

Puzzle Competitionat1p.m., 22
Bondurant Library

23

24

30

31

25

Bondurant Farmers Market

26

Look for Bondurant Living
magazine in your mailbox!

Birthday of town founder,
AlexBondurant

2]

28

29




Prenatal Chiropractic Care

Experience more comfort during pregnancy with gentle, chiropractic adjustments
designed to balance the pelvis, reduce stress on ligaments, and support optimal

fetal positioning.

Postpartum Support

Restore alignment, ease tension, and support recovery as your body transitions

after birth. Our care helps mothers move, nurse, and rest more comfortably.

Pediatric Chiropractic Care

From birth through adolescence, we offer gentle techniques tailored for each
stage of childhood. These adjustments support a healthy nervous system, proper

development, and improved comfort for common childhood concerns such
as latch difficulties, digestive issues, sleep challenges, and posture changes.

N 595.967-6500
~ABondurant

“ « family chiropractic -

210 2™ Street NE, Suite C, Bondurant

www.BondurantChiro.com

Laura Mooney, DC, DICCP / Specializing in Pediatrics and Pregnancy
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October
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Bondurant Farmers Market 2

City Hall closed 7

Bondurant Farmers Market 9

lowans You Should Know
at6 p.m., Bondurant Library

1

PATRIOT DAY
ROSH HASHANAH BEGINS AT SUNSET

12

13

GRANDPARENT'S DAY

Touch-a-Truck, 14
City of Bondurant

15

Bondurant Farmers Market 16

17

18

19

20

YOM KIPPUR BEGINS AT SUNSET

21

FIRST DAY OF AUTUMN

22

Bondurant Farmers Market 23

Look for Bondurant Living
magazine in your mailbox!

24

25

26

2]

28

29

Bondurant Farmers Market 30




WHENIWE LEARN WE GROW'

119 Brick Street SE, Bondurant
515-967-2063 |l @BloomBondurant
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Eastern Polk County
Residents'’ Choice voting open!

Bondurant Farmers Market 7

10

1

COLUMBUS DAY
INDIGENOUS PEOPLES’ DAY

12

13

Bondurant Farmers Market '|4

15

16

Bondu Spooktacular, 17
City of Bondurant

18

19

20

Bondurant Farmers Market 2‘]

Lookfor Bondurant Living
magazine in your mailbox!

22

23

24

25

26

27

Bondurant Farmers Market 28

29

30

Citywide Trick or Treat Night 3’]




PROTECTING LOCAL

BUSINESSES &
RESIDENTS

with comprehensive insurance solutions

A locally owned and operated insurance agency in
Bondurant. We are committed to providing quality
insurance products for businesses and individuals.

Call us today for a FREE quote!

dens[iil\J{3

= INSURANCE STRATEGIES. INC. =

85 Paine St. SE, Suite G, Bondurant
www.densmoreinsurance.com

— (515) 967-3390

BUSINESS = HOME = AUTO = UMBRELLA = BONDS + CYBER = FARM = EQUINE




NOVEMBER 2026

VETERANS DAY

Bondurant Development
1 2 3 4 Conference, City of Bondurant 5 6 7
8 9 10 City Hall closed 11 12 13 14

15

16

17

18

3rd Annual Industrial Forum, 19
City of Bondurant

20

21

22

23

24

25

City Hall closed 26

THANKSGIVING DAY

magazine in your mailbox!

City Hall closed

Look for Bondurant Living 27

28

29

30

Eastern Polk County
Residents’ Choice voting open!
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“1valley view village

a ministry of ii cassla

Independent Living | Assisted Living | Skilled Care
Respite Care | Long Term Care | Memory Care

Schedule your tour today! 515-299-1731

2751 Guthrie Avenue, Des Moines | ValleyVievy\Vi’llage.org
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DECEMBER 2026

November
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January
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HANUKKAH BEGINS AT SUNSET

Merry &Bright,
City of Bondurant

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

FIRST DAY OF WINTER

21

22

City Hall closed early

23

Lookfor Bondurant Living
magazine in your mailbox!

City Hall closed

24

City Hall closed 2 5

CHRISTMAS DAY

KWANZAA BEGINS

26

2]

28

29

30

31




Bondurant 44 vour Lol info here! oom

events | eat | play | learn | work | shop | give | be well

All Bondurant
households receive
the Bondurant Living
Magazine monthly
in their mailbox.

Sign up for text

alerts and email

notifications at
cityofbondurant.com.

Subscribe to
the newsletter
The Bounce.




